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706 KINE OW ATHA CAMPS INC. 

CHAP. 188 

Town of Orrington, to reimburse for support of Eli Martin, 
a state pauper. 

Town of Orono, to reimburse for support of Sarah E. Murphy, 
a state pauper. 

Town of New Gloucester, to reimburse for support of Guy May 
and family, state paupers. 

To·wn of Milbridge, to reimburse for support of James A. Mc­
Cullum, a state pauper. 

Town of Lagrange, to reimburse for support of Blanche Briggs, 
a state pauper. 

Approved March 29, 1933 

Chapter 187. 

7I.75 

103.12 

1,232 .12 

22I.2 5 

RESOL VE, Regulating the Taking of Smelts in the York River and Smelt 
Brook in the Towns of York and Eliot, in York County. 

Taking of smelts in the York river and Smelt brook, regulated. Re­
solved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby 
directed to issue a rule and regulation making it unlawful to take smelts 
in the York river and Smelt brook and their tributaries in the towns of 
York and Eliot above the junction of the York river and Smelt brook. 

Approved March 29, 1933 

Chapter 188. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Kineowatha Camps Inc., of Wilton, to Reimburse 
for Removal of Floating Bog, on Wilson Lake. 

Kineowatha Camps Inc. compensated for removal of floating bog. Re­
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of $500, to be 
paid Kineowatha Camps Inc., of Wilton, Maine, as a settlement in full for 
all claims against the state of Maine, for removal of floating bog on the 
shores of "\Vilson lake in the town of Wilton, said sum to be paid from the 
general funds of the state. 

Approved :March 29, 1933 
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